





| Sr #            | DRAWING REF.                      | DESCRIPTION                                                                                  | QUANTITIES               |         |           | UNIT     | MATERIAL    |              | LABOR      |          |          | TOTAL COST | REMARKS   | TRADE COST |          |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------|-----------|----------|-------------|--------------|------------|----------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|----------|
|                 |                                   |                                                                                              | QUANTITY                 | WASTAGE | TOTAL QTY |          | COST/UNIT   | TOTAL        | UNIT HOURS | COST/HR  | MANHOURS |            |           |            | TOTAL    |
| 93              | A-2                               | 1" X 2" P.T Wood Furring Strips @16" O.C. (Wall Lf= 215)                                     | 1688.0                   | 10%     | 1856.8    | SF       | \$ 1.48     | \$ 2,748.06  | 0.02       | \$ 60.00 | 371      | \$ 2,228   | \$ 4,976  |            |          |
| 94              |                                   | R-30 Batt Or Blown Insulation                                                                | 242.0                    | 10%     | 266.2     | SF       | \$ 0.80     | \$ 212.96    | 0.02       | \$ 60.00 | 62       | \$ 372     | \$ 585    |            |          |
| 95              |                                   | R-19 Batt Or Blown Insulation                                                                | 1446.0                   | 10%     | 1590.6    | SF       | \$ 0.60     | \$ 954.36    | 0.02       | \$ 60.00 | 371      | \$ 2,224   | \$ 3,178  |            |          |
| 96              |                                   | Paint On Gypsum Wall Board Ceiling                                                           | 1614.0                   | 10%     | 1775.4    | SF       | \$ 0.76     | \$ 1,349     | 0.02       | \$ 60.00 | 412      | \$ 2,471   | \$ 3,821  |            |          |
| 97              |                                   | Stucco Over 1/2" Exterior Grade CDX Plywood Sheathing On Porch Ceiling                       | 74.0                     | 10%     | 81.4      | SF       | \$ 7.18     | \$ 584.45    | 0.08       | \$ 60.00 | 64       | \$ 386     | \$ 970    |            |          |
| 98              |                                   | Sealants                                                                                     | 10.0                     | 10%     | 11.0      | LF       | \$ 0.40     | \$ 4.40      | 0.01       | \$ 60.00 | 0.1      | \$ 4       | \$ 9      |            |          |
|                 |                                   | FLOORING                                                                                     |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 99              |                                   | Garage Concrete Flooring w/ 1/8" Slope                                                       | 168.0                    | 10%     | 184.8     | SF       | \$ 2.43     | \$ 449.06    | 0.03       | \$ 60.00 | 5.0      | \$ 303     | \$ 752    |            |          |
| 100             |                                   | Laundry Tile Flooring                                                                        | 30.0                     | 10%     | 33.0      | SF       | \$ 5.30     | \$ 174.90    | 0.05       | \$ 60.00 | 1.7      | \$ 105     | \$ 280    |            |          |
| 101             |                                   | Kithcen+Dinning Room Carpet Flooring                                                         | 293.0                    | 10%     | 322.3     | SF       | \$ 3.05     | \$ 983.02    | 0.04       | \$ 60.00 | 14.3     | \$ 857     | \$ 1,840  |            |          |
| 102             |                                   | Pantry Carpet Flooring                                                                       | 32.0                     | 10%     | 35.2      | SF       | \$ 3.05     | \$ 107.36    | 0.04       | \$ 60.00 | 1.6      | \$ 94      | \$ 201    |            |          |
| 103             | A/C Area Flooring                 | 9.0                                                                                          | 10%                      | 9.9     | SF        | \$ 2.43  | \$ 24.06    | 0.03         | \$ 60.00   | 0.3      | \$ 16    | \$ 40      |           |            |          |
| 104             | Living Room Lobby Carpet Flooring | 305.0                                                                                        | 10%                      | 335.5   | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 1,023.28 | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 14.9     | \$ 892   | \$ 1,915   |           |            |          |
| 105             | Bedroom #1 Carpet Flooring        | 116.0                                                                                        | 10%                      | 127.6   | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 389.18   | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 5.7      | \$ 339   | \$ 728     |           |            |          |
| 106             | Bedroom #2 Carpet Flooring        | 114.0                                                                                        | 10%                      | 125.4   | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 382.47   | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 5.6      | \$ 333   | \$ 716     |           |            |          |
| 107             | Bedroom #3 Carpet Flooring        | 124.0                                                                                        | 10%                      | 136.4   | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 416.02   | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 6.0      | \$ 363   | \$ 779     |           |            |          |
| 108             | Closets Carpet Flooring           | 124.0                                                                                        | 10%                      | 136.4   | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 416.02   | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 6.0      | \$ 363   | \$ 779     |           |            |          |
| 109             | Master Bedroom Carpet Flooring    | 194.0                                                                                        | 10%                      | 213.4   | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 650.87   | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 9.5      | \$ 567   | \$ 1,218   |           |            |          |
| 110             | Bathroom Tile Flooring            | 39.0                                                                                         | 10%                      | 42.9    | SF        | \$ 5.30  | \$ 227.37   | 0.05         | \$ 60.00   | 2.3      | \$ 136   | \$ 364     |           |            |          |
| 111             | Master Bathroom Tile Flooring     | 66.0                                                                                         | 10%                      | 72.6    | SF        | \$ 5.30  | \$ 384.78   | 0.05         | \$ 60.00   | 3.8      | \$ 231   | \$ 616     |           |            |          |
| 112             | Porch Carpet Flooring             | 74.0                                                                                         | 10%                      | 81.4    | SF        | \$ 3.05  | \$ 248.27   | 0.04         | \$ 60.00   | 3.6      | \$ 216   | \$ 465     |           |            |          |
|                 |                                   | BASE AND TRIMS                                                                               |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 113             | A-2                               | 4" High Gypsum Veneer Base Board                                                             | 473.0                    | 10%     | 520.3     | LF       | \$ 3.79     | \$ 1,971.94  | 0.04       | \$ 60.00 | 18.7     | \$ 1,124   | \$ 3,096  |            |          |
| 114             |                                   | 4" High Bathroom Base Board: Ceramic Tile Base Board                                         | 41.0                     | 10%     | 45.1      | LF       | \$ 6.23     | \$ 280.97    | 0.13       | \$ 60.00 | 5.6      | \$ 338     | \$ 619    |            |          |
|                 |                                   | PAINTS AND COATINGS                                                                          |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 115             | A-2                               | Paint On Gypsum Board Walls (1 Primer Coat+2 Paint Coats)                                    | 4717.0                   | 10%     | 5188.7    | SF       | \$ 0.76     | \$ 3,943.41  | 0.02       | \$ 60.00 | 110.5    | \$ 6,631   | \$ 10,575 |            |          |
|                 |                                   | EXTERIOR FINISHES                                                                            |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 116             | A-3                               | 5/8" Stucco Finish                                                                           | 1900.0                   | 10%     | 2090.0    | SF       | \$ 7.18     | \$ 15,006.20 | 0.08       | \$ 60.00 | 165.1    | \$ 9,907   | \$ 24,913 |            |          |
| 117             |                                   | 1'-4" Wide Stucco Soffit Over Metal Lath                                                     | 335.2                    | 10%     | 368.8     | SF       | \$ 7.18     | \$ 2,647.76  | 0.08       | \$ 60.00 | 29.1     | \$ 1,748   | \$ 4,396  |            |          |
| 118             |                                   | 4" Continuous Screen Vent With Opening Min. 1/16" And Max 1/4"                               | 258.0                    | 10%     | 283.8     | LF       | \$ 4.84     | \$ 1,373.59  | 0.13       | \$ 60.00 | 37.7     | \$ 2,265   | \$ 3,638  |            |          |
| 119             |                                   | 2" X 6" Wood Fascia                                                                          | 258.0                    | 10%     | 283.8     | LF       | \$ 1.66     | \$ 471.11    | 0.04       | \$ 60.00 | 10.2     | \$ 613     | \$ 1,084  |            |          |
| 120             | A-2                               | 2" X 4" Wood Sub-Fascia                                                                      | 258.0                    | 10%     | 283.8     | LF       | \$ 1.11     | \$ 315.02    | 0.04       | \$ 60.00 | 10.2     | \$ 613     | \$ 928    |            |          |
|                 |                                   | MISCELLANEOUS FINISHES                                                                       |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 121             |                                   | Paint On Door Trims                                                                          | 386.0                    | 10%     | 424.6     | LF       | \$ 0.45     | \$ 191.07    | 0.02       | \$ 60.00 | 6.8      | \$ 408     | \$ 599    |            |          |
| 122             |                                   | Paint On Wooden Doors                                                                        | 7.0                      | 0%      | 7.0       | EA       | \$ 32.92    | \$ 230.44    | 0.53       | \$ 60.00 | 3.7      | \$ 223     | \$ 453    |            |          |
| 123             | Paint On Steel Doors              | 2.0                                                                                          | 0%                       | 2.0     | EA        | \$ 32.92 | \$ 65.84    | 0.53         | \$ 60.00   | 1.1      | \$ 64    | \$ 129     |           |            |          |
| 10. SPECIALTIES |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           | \$1,722    |          |
|                 |                                   | TOILET, BATH AND LAUNDRY ACCESSORIES                                                         |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 51.00  |            |          |
| 124             | A-2                               | 18" Grab Bar                                                                                 | 2.0                      | 0%      | 2.0       | EA       | \$ 30.00    | \$ 60.00     | 0.33       | \$ 51.00 | 0.7      | \$ 34      | \$ 94     |            |          |
| 125             |                                   | 24" Grab Bar                                                                                 | 4.0                      | 0%      | 4.0       | EA       | \$ 29.00    | \$ 116.00    | 0.35       | \$ 51.00 | 1.4      | \$ 71      | \$ 187    |            |          |
| 126             |                                   | 36" Grab Bar                                                                                 | 6.0                      | 0%      | 6.0       | EA       | \$ 34.00    | \$ 204.00    | 0.40       | \$ 51.00 | 2.4      | \$ 122     | \$ 326    |            |          |
| 127             |                                   | Tissue Paper Dispenser                                                                       | 2.0                      | 0%      | 2.0       | EA       | \$ 21.50    | \$ 43.00     | 0.33       | \$ 51.00 | 0.7      | \$ 34      | \$ 77     |            |          |
| 128             |                                   | Paper Towel Dispenser                                                                        | 2.0                      | 0%      | 2.0       | EA       | \$ 43.00    | \$ 86.00     | 0.50       | \$ 51.00 | 1.0      | \$ 51      | \$ 137    |            |          |
| 129             |                                   | Soap Dispenser                                                                               | 2.0                      | 0%      | 2.0       | EA       | \$ 158.00   | \$ 316.00    | 0.80       | \$ 51.00 | 1.6      | \$ 82      | \$ 398    |            |          |
| 130             |                                   | 2'-6" Wide Bathroom Mirror                                                                   | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 117.00   | \$ 117.00    | 0.53       | \$ 51.00 | 0.5      | \$ 27      | \$ 144    |            |          |
| 131             |                                   | 5'-9" Wide Bathroom Mirror                                                                   | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 291.00   | \$ 291.00    | 1.33       | \$ 51.00 | 1.3      | \$ 68      | \$ 359    |            |          |
| 11. EQUIPMENT   |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            | \$12,040 |
|                 |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 52.00  |            |          |
| 132             | A-2                               | Washing Machine                                                                              | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 1,825.00 | \$ 1,825.00  | 4.00       | \$ 52.00 | 4.0      | \$ 208     | \$ 2,033  |            |          |
| 133             |                                   | Dryer                                                                                        | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 3,325.00 | \$ 3,325.00  | 4.00       | \$ 52.00 | 4.0      | \$ 208     | \$ 3,533  |            |          |
| 134             |                                   | Refrigerator                                                                                 | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00  | 4.00       | \$ 52.00 | 4.0      | \$ 208     | \$ 1,958  |            |          |
| 135             |                                   | Dishwasher                                                                                   | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 1,775.00 | \$ 1,775.00  | 4.00       | \$ 52.00 | 4.0      | \$ 208     | \$ 1,983  |            |          |
| 136             |                                   | Kitchen Range With Hood                                                                      | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 2,325.00  | 4.00       | \$ 52.00 | 4.0      | \$ 208     | \$ 2,533  |            |          |
| 12. FURNISHING  |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           | \$6,713    |          |
|                 |                                   | BACKSPLASH                                                                                   |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 52.00  |            |          |
| 137             | A-2                               | 4" High Tile Backsplash At Kitchen                                                           | 21.0                     | 0%      | 21.0      | LF       | \$ 9.00     | \$ 189.00    | 0.13       | \$ 52.00 | 2.7      | \$ 142     | \$ 331    |            |          |
| 138             |                                   | 4" High Tile Backsplash At Bathroom                                                          | 8.3                      | 0%      | 8.3       | LF       | \$ 9.00     | \$ 74.70     | 0.13       | \$ 52.00 | 1.1      | \$ 56      | \$ 131    |            |          |
|                 |                                   | COUNTERTOP                                                                                   |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 139             | A-2                               | 1'-9" Wide Bathroom Counter Top ( No of Lavatory Openings= 3, No. of Faucet openings= 3)     | 14.0                     | 0%      | 14.0      | SF       | \$ 53.50    | \$ 749.00    | 0.57       | \$ 52.00 | 8.0      | \$ 416     | \$ 1,165  |            |          |
| 140             |                                   | 2'-0" Wide Kitchen Counter Top ( No of Double Compartment Sink= 1, No. of Faucet openings=1) | 36.0                     | 0%      | 36.0      | SF       | \$ 53.50    | \$ 1,926.00  | 0.57       | \$ 52.00 | 20.6     | \$ 1,069   | \$ 2,995  |            |          |
|                 |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
|                 |                                   | KITCHEN ISLAND                                                                               |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 141             | A-2                               | 4'-0"X6'-0" Kitchen Island                                                                   | 1.0                      | 0%      | 1.0       | EA       | \$ 1,890.00 | \$ 1,890.00  | 3.87       | \$ 52.00 | 3.9      | \$ 201     | \$ 2,091  |            |          |
| 22. PLUMBING    |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           | \$36,806   |          |
|                 |                                   | PLUMBING PIPES                                                                               |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 62.00  |            |          |
|                 |                                   | Water Pipes                                                                                  |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 142             |                                   |                                                                                              | 3/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe | 96      | 10%       | 106      | LF          | \$ 6.25      | \$ 660.00  | 0.11     | \$ 62.00 | 11.9       | \$ 740    |            | \$ 1,400 |
| 143             | 1/2" Dia Cold Water Pipe          |                                                                                              | 66                       | 10%     | 73        | LF       | \$ 6.45     | \$ 468.27    | 0.11       | \$ 62.00 | 8.2      | \$ 509     | \$ 977    |            |          |
| 144             | 1" Dia Cold Water Pipe            |                                                                                              | 63                       | 10%     | 69        | LF       | \$ 6.05     | \$ 417.87    | 0.13       | \$ 62.00 | 8.8      | \$ 544     | \$ 962    |            |          |
| 145             | 1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe           |                                                                                              | 162                      | 10%     | 178       | LF       | \$ 6.45     | \$ 1,149.39  | 0.11       | \$ 62.00 | 20.1     | \$ 1,248   | \$ 2,398  |            |          |
| 146             | 1" Dia Water Service Pipe         |                                                                                              | 24                       | 10%     | 26        | LF       | \$ 6.05     | \$ 157.92    | 0.13       | \$ 62.00 | 3.3      | \$ 206     | \$ 363    |            |          |
|                 |                                   |                                                                                              | Sanitary Pipes           |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 147             |                                   | 1-1/2" Dia Sanitary Pipe                                                                     | 13                       | 10%     | 14        | LF       | \$ 9.85     | \$ 140.86    | 0.22       | \$ 62.00 | 3.2      | \$ 197     | \$ 338    |            |          |
| 148             |                                   | 2" Dia Sanitary Pipe                                                                         | 76                       | 10%     | 84        | LF       | \$ 11.35    | \$ 948.86    | 0.27       | \$ 62.00 | 22.7     | \$ 1,405   | \$ 2,354  |            |          |
| 149             |                                   | 3" Dia Sanitary Pipe                                                                         | 115                      | 10%     | 127       | LF       | \$ 13.10    | \$ 1,657.15  | 0.30       | \$ 62.00 | 38.2     | \$ 2,369   | \$ 4,026  |            |          |
|                 |                                   | PLUMBING PIPE JOINTS                                                                         |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
|                 |                                   | Domestic Water Joints                                                                        |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 150             | P-1                               | 1" X 1" X 1/2" Dia Tee Joint                                                                 | 2                        | 0%      | 2         | EA       | \$ 63.50    | \$ 127.00    | 0.21       | \$ 62.00 | 0.4      | \$ 26      | \$ 153    |            |          |
| 151             |                                   | 1" X 1" X 3/4" Dia Tee Joint                                                                 | 2                        | 0%      | 2         | EA       | \$ 63.50    | \$ 127.00    | 0.21       | \$ 62.00 | 0.4      | \$ 26      | \$ 153    |            |          |
| 152             |                                   | 1" X 3/4" X 3/4" Dia Tee Joint                                                               | 1                        | 0%      | 1         | EA       | \$ 82.00    | \$ 82.00     | 0.21       | \$ 62.00 | 0.2      | \$ 13      | \$ 95     |            |          |
| 153             |                                   | 1/2" Dia Elbow 45° Joint                                                                     | 1                        | 0%      | 1         | EA       | \$ 70.00    | \$ 70.00     | 0.16       | \$ 62.00 | 0.2      | \$ 10      | \$ 80     |            |          |
| 154             |                                   | 1/2" Dia Elbow Joint                                                                         | 24                       | 0%      | 24        | EA       | \$ 70.00    | \$ 1,680.00  | 0.16       | \$ 62.00 | 3.8      | \$ 238     | \$ 1,918  |            |          |
| 155             |                                   | 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2" Dia Tee Joint                                                             | 7                        | 0%      | 7         | EA       | \$ 80.00    | \$ 560.00    | 0.21       | \$ 62.00 | 1.5      | \$ 92      | \$ 652    |            |          |
| 156             |                                   | 3/4" Dia Elbow 45° Joint                                                                     | 2                        | 0%      | 2         | EA       | \$ 77.00    | \$ 154.00    | 0.16       | \$ 62.00 | 0.3      | \$ 20      | \$ 174    |            |          |
| 157             |                                   | 3/4" Dia Elbow Joint                                                                         | 2                        | 0%      | 2         | EA       | \$ 77.00    | \$ 154.00    | 0.16       | \$ 62.00 | 0.3      | \$ 20      | \$ 174    |            |          |
| 158             |                                   | 3/4" X 1" X 3/4" Dia Tee Joint                                                               | 1                        | 0%      | 1         | EA       | \$ 82.00    | \$ 82.00     | 0.21       | \$ 62.00 | 0.2      | \$ 13      | \$ 95     |            |          |
| 159             |                                   | 3/4" X 3/4" X 1/2" Dia Tee Joint                                                             | 3                        | 0%      | 3         | EA       | \$ 82.00    | \$ 246.00    | 0.21       | \$ 62.00 | 0.6      | \$ 39      | \$ 285    |            |          |
| 160             | 3/4" X 3/4" X 3/8" Dia Tee Joint  | 1                                                                                            | 0%                       | 1       | EA        | \$ 82.00 | \$ 82.00    | 0.21         | \$ 62.00   | 0.2      | \$ 13    | \$ 95      |           |            |          |
| 161             | 3/8" Dia Elbow Joint              | 1                                                                                            | 0%                       | 1       | EA        | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00    | 0.21         | \$ 62.00   | 0.2      | \$ 13    | \$ 88      |           |            |          |
|                 |                                   | Sanitary Joints                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |
| 162             |                                   | 1-1/2" Dia Elbow Joint                                                                       | 1                        | 0%      | 1         | EA       | \$ 41.00    | \$ 41.00     | 0.24       | \$ 62.00 | 0.2      | \$ 15      | \$ 56     |            |          |
| 163             |                                   | 2" Dia Elbow Joint                                                                           | 27                       | 0%      | 27        | EA       | \$ 41.00    | \$ 1,107.00  | 0.32       | \$ 62.00 | 8.6      | \$ 536     | \$ 1,643  |            |          |
| 164             |                                   | 2" Dia Elbow 45° Joint                                                                       | 15                       | 0%      | 15        | EA       | \$ 41.00    | \$ 615.00    | 0.32       | \$ 62.00 | 4.8      | \$ 298     | \$ 913    |            |          |
| 165             |                                   | 2" X 2" X 1-1/2" Dia Wye-Corn Joint                                                          | 1                        | 0%      | 1         | EA       | \$ 63.50    | \$ 63.50     | 0.47       | \$ 62.00 | 0.5      | \$ 29      | \$ 93     |            |          |
| 166             |                                   | 2" X 2" X 2" Dia Wye Joint                                                                   | 1                        | 0%      | 1         | EA       | \$ 63.50    | \$ 63.50     | 0.47       | \$ 62.00 | 0.5      | \$ 29      | \$ 93     |            |          |
| 167             |                                   | 2" X 2" X 2" Dia Wye-Corn Joint                                                              | 2                        | 0%      | 2         | EA       | \$ 63.50    | \$ 127.00    | 0.47       | \$ 62.00 | 0.9      | \$ 58      | \$ 185    |            |          |
|                 |                                   |                                                                                              |                          |         |           |          |             |              |            |          |          |            |           |            |          |

| Sr #                                                 | DRAWING REF. | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                  | QUANTITIES |         |           | UNIT | MATERIAL    |             | LABOR      |          |          |            | TOTAL COST | REMARKS | TRADE COST |
|------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|----------|------------|------------|---------|------------|
|                                                      |              |                                                                                                                                                                              | QUANTITY   | WASTAGE | TOTAL QTY |      | COST/UNIT   | TOTAL       | UNIT HOURS | COST/HR  | MANHOURS | TOTAL      |            |         |            |
| 168                                                  |              | 2" X 2" X 2" X 2" Y-Cross Joint                                                                                                                                              | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 63.50    | \$ 63.50    | 0.47       | \$ 62.00 | 0.5      | \$ 29      | \$ 93      |         |            |
| 169                                                  |              | 3" Dia Elbow 45° Joint                                                                                                                                                       | 5          | 0%      | 5         | EA   | \$ 72.00    | \$ 360.00   | 0.49       | \$ 62.00 | 2.4      | \$ 150     | \$ 510     |         |            |
| 170                                                  |              | 3" Dia Elbow Joint                                                                                                                                                           | 4          | 0%      | 4         | EA   | \$ 72.00    | \$ 288.00   | 0.49       | \$ 62.00 | 1.9      | \$ 120     | \$ 408     |         |            |
| 171                                                  |              | 3" X 2" X 3" Dia Wye Joint                                                                                                                                                   | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 86.50    | \$ 86.50    | 0.73       | \$ 62.00 | 0.7      | \$ 45      | \$ 132     |         |            |
| 172                                                  |              | 3" X 3" X 2" Dia Wye Joint                                                                                                                                                   | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 86.50    | \$ 86.50    | 0.73       | \$ 62.00 | 0.7      | \$ 45      | \$ 132     |         |            |
| 173                                                  |              | 3" X 3" X 2" Dia Wye-Com Joint                                                                                                                                               | 5          | 0%      | 5         | EA   | \$ 86.50    | \$ 432.50   | 0.73       | \$ 62.00 | 3.6      | \$ 225     | \$ 658     |         |            |
| 174                                                  |              | 3" X 3" X 3" Dia Wye Joint                                                                                                                                                   | 3          | 0%      | 3         | EA   | \$ 86.50    | \$ 259.50   | 0.73       | \$ 62.00 | 2.2      | \$ 135     | \$ 395     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | PLUMBING FIXTURES                                                                                                                                                            |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 175                                                  |              | 3/4" Hose Bib                                                                                                                                                                | 3          | 0%      | 3         | EA   | \$ 85.50    | \$ 256.50   | 1.00       | \$ 62.00 | 3.0      | \$ 186     | \$ 443     |         |            |
| 176                                                  |              | Cleanout                                                                                                                                                                     | 3          | 0%      | 3         | EA   | \$ 251.00   | \$ 753.00   | 1.00       | \$ 62.00 | 3.0      | \$ 186     | \$ 939     |         |            |
| 177                                                  |              | Lavatory                                                                                                                                                                     | 3          | 0%      | 3         | EA   | \$ 690.00   | \$ 2,070.00 | 2.00       | \$ 62.00 | 6.0      | \$ 372     | \$ 2,442   |         |            |
| 178                                                  |              | Sink                                                                                                                                                                         | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 615.00   | \$ 1,230.00 | 2.86       | \$ 62.00 | 5.7      | \$ 354     | \$ 1,584   |         |            |
| 179                                                  |              | Double Compartment Kitchen Sink                                                                                                                                              | 1.0        | 0%      | 1.0       | EA   | \$ 645.00   | \$ 645.00   | 2.86       | \$ 62.00 | 2.9      | \$ 177     | \$ 822     |         |            |
| 180                                                  |              | Water Closet                                                                                                                                                                 | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 1,025.00 | \$ 2,050.00 | 2.76       | \$ 62.00 | 5.5      | \$ 342     | \$ 2,392   |         |            |
| 181                                                  |              | Bath Tub                                                                                                                                                                     | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | 4.00       | \$ 62.00 | 8.0      | \$ 496     | \$ 6,096   |         |            |
| 23. HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC) |              |                                                                                                                                                                              |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         | \$17,117   |
|                                                      |              | HVAC DUCTS                                                                                                                                                                   |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 62.00   |         |            |
| 182                                                  |              | 4" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                  | 15         | 10%     | 17        | LF   | \$ 2.83     | \$ 46.70    | 0.05       | \$ 62.00 | 0.8      | \$ 48      | \$ 95      |         |            |
| 183                                                  |              | 6" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                  | 29         | 10%     | 32        | LF   | \$ 3.14     | \$ 99.27    | 0.06       | \$ 62.00 | 2.0      | \$ 122     | \$ 221     |         |            |
| 184                                                  |              | 7" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                  | 39         | 10%     | 43        | LF   | \$ 3.59     | \$ 155.23   | 0.07       | \$ 62.00 | 3.2      | \$ 196     | \$ 351     |         |            |
| 185                                                  |              | 8" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                  | 40         | 10%     | 44        | LF   | \$ 3.96     | \$ 173.82   | 0.09       | \$ 62.00 | 3.9      | \$ 242     | \$ 416     |         |            |
| 186                                                  |              | 10" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                 | 28         | 10%     | 31        | LF   | \$ 4.59     | \$ 142.60   | 0.11       | \$ 62.00 | 3.5      | \$ 220     | \$ 362     |         |            |
| 187                                                  |              | 12" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                 | 16         | 10%     | 18        | LF   | \$ 5.55     | \$ 100.53   | 0.16       | \$ 62.00 | 2.9      | \$ 180     | \$ 280     |         |            |
| 188                                                  |              | 14" Dia Duct                                                                                                                                                                 | 5          | 10%     | 6         | LF   | \$ 6.75     | \$ 39.12    | 0.17       | \$ 62.00 | 1.0      | \$ 61      | \$ 100     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | DUCT TRANSITION                                                                                                                                                              |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 189                                                  |              | 10" X 10" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                    | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 45.00    | \$ 45.00    | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 0.4      | \$ 25      | \$ 70      |         |            |
| 190                                                  |              | 10" X 8" X 6" X 6" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                           | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 35.00    | \$ 35.00    | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 0.4      | \$ 25      | \$ 60      |         |            |
| 191                                                  |              | 12" X 12" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                    | 6          | 0%      | 6         | EA   | \$ 50.00    | \$ 300.00   | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 2.4      | \$ 149     | \$ 449     |         |            |
| 192                                                  |              | 14" X 14" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                    | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 55.00    | \$ 110.00   | 0.50       | \$ 62.00 | 1.0      | \$ 62      | \$ 172     |         |            |
| 193                                                  |              | 6" X 6" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                      | 3          | 0%      | 3         | EA   | \$ 35.00    | \$ 105.00   | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 1.2      | \$ 74      | \$ 179     |         |            |
| 194                                                  |              | 7" X 7" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                      | 7          | 0%      | 7         | EA   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 280.00   | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 2.8      | \$ 174     | \$ 454     |         |            |
| 195                                                  |              | 7" X 8" X 6" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                 | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 40.00    | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 0.4      | \$ 25      | \$ 65      |         |            |
| 196                                                  |              | 8" X 8" Duct Transition                                                                                                                                                      | 6          | 0%      | 6         | EA   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 240.00   | 0.40       | \$ 62.00 | 2.4      | \$ 149     | \$ 389     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | HVAC PIPE/INSULATION                                                                                                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 197                                                  |              | 4" Pvc Sleeve Underground For Refrigeration                                                                                                                                  | 25         | 10%     | 28        | LF   | \$ 29.50    | \$ 811.25   | 0.33       | \$ 62.00 | 9.2      | \$ 568     | \$ 1,379   |         |            |
|                                                      |              | 7/8" Gas Pipe W/ 3/4" Thick Insulation                                                                                                                                       | 25         | 10%     | 28        | LF   | \$ 6.55     | \$ 180.13   | 0.10       | \$ 62.00 | 2.8      | \$ 172     | \$ 352     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | 3/8" Refrigeration Pipe W/ 3/4" Thick Insulation                                                                                                                             | 25         | 10%     | 28        | LF   | \$ 3.16     | \$ 86.90    | 0.10       | \$ 62.00 | 2.6      | \$ 162     | \$ 249     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | AIR DEVICES                                                                                                                                                                  |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
|                                                      |              | Return Air Grille                                                                                                                                                            |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 198                                                  | M-1          | 12" X 12" Return Grille                                                                                                                                                      | 5          | 0%      | 5         | EA   | \$ 125.00   | \$ 625.00   | 0.36       | \$ 62.00 | 1.8      | \$ 113     | \$ 738     |         |            |
| 199                                                  |              | 14" X 14" Return Grille                                                                                                                                                      | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 125.00   | \$ 250.00   | 0.44       | \$ 62.00 | 0.9      | \$ 55      | \$ 305     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | Supply Diffuser                                                                                                                                                              |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 200                                                  |              | 10" X 8" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 133 Cfm                                                                                                                              | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 176.00   | \$ 176.00   | 0.57       | \$ 62.00 | 0.6      | \$ 35      | \$ 211     |         |            |
| 201                                                  |              | 10" X 8" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 140 Cfm                                                                                                                              | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 176.00   | \$ 176.00   | 0.57       | \$ 62.00 | 0.6      | \$ 35      | \$ 211     |         |            |
| 202                                                  |              | 10" X 8" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 150 Cfm                                                                                                                              | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 176.00   | \$ 176.00   | 0.57       | \$ 62.00 | 0.6      | \$ 35      | \$ 211     |         |            |
| 203                                                  |              | 10" X 8" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 170 Cfm                                                                                                                              | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 176.00   | \$ 352.00   | 0.57       | \$ 62.00 | 1.1      | \$ 71      | \$ 423     |         |            |
| 204                                                  |              | 12" X 10" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 190 Cfm                                                                                                                             | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 176.00   | \$ 176.00   | 0.57       | \$ 62.00 | 0.6      | \$ 35      | \$ 211     |         |            |
| 205                                                  |              | 14" X 8" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 226 Cfm                                                                                                                              | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 176.00   | \$ 176.00   | 0.57       | \$ 62.00 | 0.6      | \$ 35      | \$ 211     |         |            |
| 206                                                  |              | 6" X 4" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 40 Cfm                                                                                                                                | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 165.00   | \$ 165.00   | 0.50       | \$ 62.00 | 0.5      | \$ 31      | \$ 196     |         |            |
| 207                                                  |              | 6" X 6" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 50 Cfm                                                                                                                                | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 165.00   | \$ 165.00   | 0.50       | \$ 62.00 | 0.5      | \$ 31      | \$ 196     |         |            |
| 208                                                  |              | 8" X 6" Supply Diffuser, Ceiling Type, 67 Cfm                                                                                                                                | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 165.00   | \$ 165.00   | 0.50       | \$ 62.00 | 0.5      | \$ 31      | \$ 196     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | EQUIPMENT                                                                                                                                                                    |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 209                                                  |              | A/C #2, 4 Ton, Voltage: 1-60-240, Total Capacity (Btu/Hr): 48000, Manufacturer: Rheem, Sens Capacity (Btu/Hr): 36000, C.F.M Supply: 1276, Seer/Eer: 16, Heating Capacity: 16 | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 3,575.00 | \$ 3,575.00 | 26.40      | \$ 62.00 | 26.4     | \$ 1,637   | \$ 5,212   |         |            |
| 210                                                  |              | Exhaust Fan, Brand: Nutone, Mod: 696, Rpm: 1600, Amps: 0.76A, Voltage: 115V, 1Ph/60Hz, Cfm: 50                                                                               | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 185.00   | \$ 185.00   | 2.00       | \$ 62.00 | 2.0      | \$ 124     | \$ 309     |         |            |
| 211                                                  |              | Master Bath Exhaust Fan, Brand: Panasonic, Mod: Fv-08Vqm, Rpm: 815, Amps: 0.76A, Voltage: 120V/1Ph/60Hz, Cfm: 50                                                             | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 129.36   | \$ 129.36   | 2.00       | \$ 62.00 | 2.0      | \$ 124     | \$ 253     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | MISCELLANEOUS                                                                                                                                                                |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 212                                                  |              | Back Draft Damper                                                                                                                                                            | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 77.00    | \$ 154.00   | 0.73       | \$ 62.00 | 1.5      | \$ 90      | \$ 244     |         |            |
| 213                                                  |              | Programmable Thermostat                                                                                                                                                      | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 101.46   | \$ 101.46   | 2.50       | \$ 62.00 | 2.5      | \$ 155     | \$ 256     |         |            |
| 214                                                  |              | Insulated Round Collar With Manual Volume Damper                                                                                                                             | 10         | 0%      | 10        | EA   | \$ 122.00   | \$ 1,220.00 | 1.00       | \$ 62.00 | 10.0     | \$ 620     | \$ 1,840   |         |            |
| 215                                                  |              | Roof Cap                                                                                                                                                                     | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 79.21    | \$ 158.42   | 0.73       | \$ 62.00 | 1.5      | \$ 90      | \$ 249     |         |            |
| 26. ELECTRICAL                                       |              |                                                                                                                                                                              |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         | \$50,782   |
|                                                      |              | CONDUITS                                                                                                                                                                     |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 62.00   |         |            |
| 216                                                  |              | 1/2" Emt Conduit                                                                                                                                                             | 2035       | 10%     | 2239      | LF   | \$ 0.81     | \$ 1,813.19 | 0.05       | \$ 62.00 | 105.2    | \$ 6,523   | \$ 8,336   |         |            |
| 217                                                  |              | 1/2" CONN SS STL - EMT                                                                                                                                                       | 163        | 0%      | 163       | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 218                                                  |              | 1/2" COUPLING SS STL - EMT                                                                                                                                                   | 204        | 0%      | 204       | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 219                                                  |              | 1/2" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL                                                                                                                                                 | 304        | 0%      | 304       | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 220                                                  |              | 4X1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO                                                                                                                                                      | 21         | 0%      | 21        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 221                                                  |              | 4" SQ BLANK COVER                                                                                                                                                            | 21         | 0%      | 21        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 222                                                  |              | #8 TO #10 X 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)                                                                                                                                           | 406        | 0%      | 406       | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 223                                                  |              | #10 X 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW                                                                                                                                                   | 406        | 0%      | 406       | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 224                                                  |              | 3/4" Emt Conduit                                                                                                                                                             | 80         | 10%     | 88        | LF   | \$ 1.18     | \$ 103.84   | 0.06       | \$ 62.00 | 5.5      | \$ 338     | \$ 442     |         |            |
| 225                                                  |              | 3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT                                                                                                                                                       | 7          | 0%      | 7         | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 226                                                  |              | 3/4" COUPLING SS STL - EMT                                                                                                                                                   | 8          | 0%      | 8         | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 227                                                  |              | 3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL                                                                                                                                                 | 13         | 0%      | 13        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 228                                                  |              | #8 TO #10 X 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)                                                                                                                                           | 17         | 0%      | 17        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 229                                                  |              | #10 X 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW                                                                                                                                                   | 17         | 0%      | 17        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 230                                                  |              | 2" Emt Conduit                                                                                                                                                               | 60         | 10%     | 66        | LF   | \$ 3.89     | \$ 256.74   | 0.10       | \$ 62.00 | 6.6      | \$ 409     | \$ 666     |         |            |
| 231                                                  |              | 2" CONN SS STL - EMT                                                                                                                                                         | 5          | 0%      | 5         | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 232                                                  |              | 2" COUPLING SS STL - EMT                                                                                                                                                     | 6          | 0%      | 6         | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 233                                                  |              | 2" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL                                                                                                                                                   | 10         | 0%      | 10        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 234                                                  |              | #8 TO #10 X 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)                                                                                                                                           | 13         | 0%      | 13        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 235                                                  |              | #10 X 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW                                                                                                                                                   | 13         | 0%      | 13        | EA   |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
|                                                      |              | CONDUCTORS                                                                                                                                                                   |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 236                                                  |              | 2#10, 1#10 Gnd, Cu Wire, Service For A/C Compressor                                                                                                                          | 45         | 10%     | 50        | LF   | \$ 0.65     | \$ 31.93    | 0.02       | \$ 62.00 | 1.2      | \$ 74      | \$ 106     |         |            |
| 237                                                  |              | 2#12, 1#12 Gnd, Cu Wire, Service For Receptacles                                                                                                                             | 700        | 10%     | 770       | LF   | \$ 0.41     | \$ 315.32   | 0.02       | \$ 62.00 | 16.8     | \$ 1,041   | \$ 1,357   |         |            |
| 238                                                  |              | 2#12 Cu Wire, Service For Receptacles                                                                                                                                        | 340        | 10%     | 374       | LF   | \$ 0.27     | \$ 102.10   | 0.01       | \$ 62.00 | 5.4      | \$ 337     | \$ 439     |         |            |
| 239                                                  |              | 2#14 Cu Wire, Connection For Lighting                                                                                                                                        | 360        | 10%     | 396       | LF   | \$ 0.15     | \$ 60.19    | 0.01       | \$ 62.00 | 4.9      | \$ 302     | \$ 362     |         |            |
| 240                                                  |              | 2#14, 1#14 Gnd, Cu Wire, Service For Lighting                                                                                                                                | 590        | 10%     | 649       | LF   | \$ 0.23     | \$ 147.97   | 0.02       | \$ 62.00 | 12.0     | \$ 742     | \$ 890     |         |            |
| 241                                                  |              | 2#6, Cu Wire, Service For Ahu                                                                                                                                                | 40         | 10%     | 44        | LF   | \$ 0.85     | \$ 37.40    | 0.02       | \$ 62.00 | 1.1      | \$ 67      | \$ 105     |         |            |
| 242                                                  |              | 4#6, Cu Wire, Service For Range                                                                                                                                              | 40         | 10%     | 44        | LF   | \$ 1.70     | \$ 74.80    | 0.05       | \$ 62.00 | 2.2      | \$ 134     | \$ 209     |         |            |
| 243                                                  |              | 3#2/0, Cu Wire For Panels                                                                                                                                                    | 60         | 10%     | 66        | LF   | \$ 6.03     | \$ 397.98   | 0.08       | \$ 62.00 | 5.5      | \$ 339     | \$ 737     |         |            |
|                                                      |              | GROUNDING                                                                                                                                                                    |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |            |            |         |            |
| 244                                                  |              | #4/0 Grounding Conductor                                                                                                                                                     | 20         | 10%     | 22        | LF   | \$ 0.80     | \$ 17.49    | 0.02       | \$ 62.00 | 0.3      | \$ 21      | \$ 38      |         |            |
| 245                                                  |              | 8' Length X 5/8" Dia Grounding Rod                                                                                                                                           | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 35.50    | \$ 71.00    | 1.51       | \$ 62.00 | 3.0      | \$ 187     | \$ 258     |         |            |

| Sr #                                     | DRAWING REF. | DESCRIPTION                                                             | QUANTITIES |         |           | UNIT | MATERIAL    |             | LABOR      |          |          |          | TOTAL COST | REMARKS | TRADE COST |  |  |  |
|------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|----------|----------|------------|---------|------------|--|--|--|
|                                          |              |                                                                         | QUANTITY   | WASTAGE | TOTAL QTY |      | COST/UNIT   | TOTAL       | UNIT HOURS | COST/HR  | MANHOURS | TOTAL    |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| LOW VOLTAGE AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 246                                      | E-1          | Smoke Detector                                                          | 4          | 0%      | 4         | EA   | \$ 123.00   | \$ 492.00   | 1.29       | \$ 62.00 | 5.2      | \$ 320   | \$ 812     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 247                                      |              | Combination Of Smoke/Carbon Monoxide Detector                           | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 59.00    | \$ 59.00    | 0.33       | \$ 62.00 | 0.3      | \$ 21    | \$ 80      |         |            |  |  |  |
| 248                                      |              | Garage Door Push Button                                                 | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 40.00    | 1.33       | \$ 62.00 | 1.3      | \$ 83    | \$ 123     |         |            |  |  |  |
| RECEPTACLES AND SWITCHES                 |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| RECEPTACLES                              |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 249                                      |              | 110V Duplex Receptacle                                                  | 35         | 0%      | 35        | EA   | \$ 42.00    | \$ 1,470.00 | 1.40       | \$ 62.00 | 49.0     | \$ 3,040 | \$ 4,510   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 250                                      |              | 110V Duplex Receptacle, Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter                | 7          | 0%      | 7         | EA   | \$ 73.00    | \$ 511.00   | 1.90       | \$ 62.00 | 13.3     | \$ 825   | \$ 1,336   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 251                                      |              | 110V Duplex Receptacle, Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter, Weather Proof | 6          | 0%      | 6         | EA   | \$ 75.06    | \$ 450.36   | 2.15       | \$ 62.00 | 12.9     | \$ 800   | \$ 1,250   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 252                                      |              | 220V Special Purpose Receptacle                                         | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 45.50    | \$ 91.00    | 1.40       | \$ 62.00 | 2.8      | \$ 174   | \$ 265     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 253                                      |              | Single Receptacle Outlet, 20A                                           | 4          | 0%      | 4         | EA   | \$ 42.00    | \$ 168.00   | 1.40       | \$ 62.00 | 5.6      | \$ 347   | \$ 515     |         |            |  |  |  |
| SWITCHES                                 |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 254                                      |              | Single Pole Switch                                                      | 28         | 0%      | 28        | EA   | \$ 37.50    | \$ 1,050.00 | 1.40       | \$ 62.00 | 39.2     | \$ 2,432 | \$ 3,482   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 255                                      |              | Three Way Switch                                                        | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 35.50    | \$ 71.00    | 1.60       | \$ 62.00 | 3.2      | \$ 198   | \$ 269     |         |            |  |  |  |
| LIGHTING FIXTURE                         |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 256                                      |              | Ceiling mount Light Fixture                                             | 10         | 0%      | 10        | EA   | \$ 280.00   | \$ 2,800.00 | 1.60       | \$ 62.00 | 16.0     | \$ 992   | \$ 3,792   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 257                                      |              | Fan With Light                                                          | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 735.00   | \$ 1,470.00 | 2.00       | \$ 62.00 | 4.0      | \$ 248   | \$ 1,718   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 258                                      |              | Fluorescent Lamp                                                        | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 165.00   | \$ 165.00   | 1.20       | \$ 62.00 | 1.2      | \$ 74    | \$ 239     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 259                                      |              | Pendant Mount Light Fixture                                             | 3          | 0%      | 3         | EA   | \$ 180.00   | \$ 540.00   | 1.00       | \$ 62.00 | 3.0      | \$ 186   | \$ 726     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 260                                      |              | Recessed Spot Light                                                     | 26         | 0%      | 26        | EA   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 7,800.00 | 1.60       | \$ 62.00 | 41.6     | \$ 2,579 | \$ 10,379  |         |            |  |  |  |
| 261                                      |              | Wall Mounted Light Fixture                                              | 4          | 0%      | 4         | EA   | \$ 253.00   | \$ 1,012.00 | 1.00       | \$ 62.00 | 4.0      | \$ 248   | \$ 1,260   |         |            |  |  |  |
| DISCONNECT SWITCHES                      |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 262                                      |              | Non-Fused Disconnect Switch For Ac                                      | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 85.50    | \$ 85.50    | 2.50       | \$ 62.00 | 2.5      | \$ 155   | \$ 241     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 263                                      |              | Non-Fused Disconnect Switch For Condensing Unit                         | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 85.50    | \$ 85.50    | 2.50       | \$ 62.00 | 2.5      | \$ 155   | \$ 241     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 264                                      |              | Non-Fused Disconnect Switch For Panel                                   | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 85.50    | \$ 85.50    | 2.50       | \$ 62.00 | 2.5      | \$ 155   | \$ 241     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 265                                      |              | 200A Non-Fused Disconnect Switch                                        | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 535.00   | \$ 535.00   | 6.15       | \$ 62.00 | 6.2      | \$ 382   | \$ 917     |         |            |  |  |  |
| ELECTRICAL METER                         |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 266                                      |              | Electrical Meter, 200A, 22Ka/c                                          | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 390.00   | \$ 390.00   | 0.91       | \$ 62.00 | 0.9      | \$ 56    | \$ 446     |         |            |  |  |  |
| ELECTRICAL PANEL                         |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 267                                      |              | Electrical Panel, 200A, 22Ka/c                                          | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 1,325.00 | \$ 1,325.00 | 2.96       | \$ 62.00 | 3.0      | \$ 184   | \$ 1,509   |         |            |  |  |  |
| 268                                      |              | New Cat-V Cabinet (Nema 3R)                                             | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 542.95   | \$ 542.95   | 4.00       | \$ 62.00 | 4.0      | \$ 248   | \$ 791     |         |            |  |  |  |
| 269                                      |              | New Tel Cabinet (Nema 3R)                                               | 1          | 0%      | 1         | EA   | \$ 542.95   | \$ 542.95   | 4.00       | \$ 62.00 | 4.0      | \$ 248   | \$ 791     |         |            |  |  |  |
| MISCELLANEOUS                            |              |                                                                         |            |         |           |      |             |             |            |          |          |          |            |         |            |  |  |  |
| 270                                      |              | Exhaust Fan                                                             | 2          | 0%      | 2         | EA   | \$ 365.00   | \$ 730.00   | 1.42       | \$ 62.00 | 2.8      | \$ 176   | \$ 906     |         |            |  |  |  |

|                |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |         |
|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---------|
| 31. EARTH WORK |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | \$4,612 |
|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---------|

|         |     |                                                |       |     |       |    |      |  |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|---------|-----|------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|-------|----|------|--|------|----------|------|----------|------------|----------|--|
|         |     |                                                |       |     |       |    |      |  |      |          |      |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 56.00 |  |
| 271-275 | A-1 | EXCAVATION                                     |       |     |       |    |      |  |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | Excavation For Pad Footing: F-1 (3'-0" Deep)   | 2.0   | 0%  | 2.0   | CY | \$ - |  | 2.92 | \$ 56.00 | 5.8  | \$ 327   | \$ 327     |          |  |
|         |     | Excavation For Wall Footing: WF-1 (1'-0" Deep) | 11.2  | 0%  | 11.2  | CY | \$ - |  | 2.92 | \$ 56.00 | 32.6 | \$ 1,825 | \$ 1,825   |          |  |
|         |     | Trench For 1" Water Service Line               | 74.7  | 0%  | 74.7  | LF | \$ - |  | 0.03 | \$ 56.00 | 2.2  | \$ 125   | \$ 125     |          |  |
|         |     | Trench For 3" Sanitary Line                    | 64.4  | 0%  | 64.4  | LF | \$ - |  | 0.03 | \$ 56.00 | 1.9  | \$ 108   | \$ 108     |          |  |
|         |     | 10'-0" Utility Easement                        | 723.0 | 10% | 795.3 | SF | \$ - |  | 0.05 | \$ 56.00 | 39.8 | \$ 2,227 | \$ 2,227   |          |  |

|                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |          |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------|
| 32. EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | \$32,740 |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|----------|

|         |     |                                                                                                                 |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|---------|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|--------|----|-----------|-------------|------|----------|------|----------|------------|----------|--|
|         |     |                                                                                                                 |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 56.00 |  |
| 276-292 | L-1 | LANDSCAPING AND PLANTING                                                                                        |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | TREES                                                                                                           |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | Abbreviation:Qv1, Scientific Name: Quercuc Virginiana, Common Name: Live Oak, Size:12'-0" High X 4'-0" Diameter | 3.0    | 0%  | 3.0    | EA | \$ 243.00 | \$ 729.00   | 3.20 | \$ 56.00 | 9.6  | \$ 538   | \$ 1,267   |          |  |
|         |     | Abbreviation:Qv2, Scientific Name: Quercuc Virginiana, Common Name: Live Oak, Size:10'-0" High X 4'-0" Diameter | 3.0    | 0%  | 3.0    | EA | \$ 243.00 | \$ 729.00   | 3.20 | \$ 56.00 | 9.6  | \$ 538   | \$ 1,267   |          |  |
|         |     |                                                                                                                 |        |     |        |    |           |             |      | \$ 56.00 |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     |                                                                                                                 |        |     |        |    |           |             |      | \$ 56.00 |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | SHRUBS & GRASS                                                                                                  |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | Green Space Water Tolerant Bahia Grass                                                                          | 4538.0 | 10% | 4991.8 | SF | \$ 0.84   | \$ 4,193.11 | 0.02 | \$ 56.00 | 79.9 | \$ 4,473 | \$ 8,666   |          |  |
|         |     | Scientific Name: Podocarpus Macrophyllus, Common Name: Podocarpus, Size:1'-6" High                              | 56.0   | 0%  | 56.0   | EA | \$ 40.00  | \$ 2,240.00 | 0.55 | \$ 56.00 | 30.5 | \$ 1,709 | \$ 3,949   |          |  |
|         |     | Scientific Name: Chrysobalanus Icacao"Red Tip", Common Name: Red-Tipped Cocoplum, Size:1'-6" High               | 24.0   | 0%  | 24.0   | EA | \$ 52.50  | \$ 1,260.00 | 0.30 | \$ 56.00 | 7.2  | \$ 403   | \$ 1,663   |          |  |
|         |     | PAVEMENTS & SIDEWALKS                                                                                           |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | 6" Thick Concrete Drive Way Reinforced With 6" X 6" W.W.M Over 6" Compacted Lumerock                            | 574.0  | 5%  | 602.7  | SF | \$ 3.20   | \$ 1,928.64 | 0.05 | \$ 56.00 | 28.3 | \$ 1,586 | \$ 3,515   |          |  |
|         |     | Isolation Joints For Driveway                                                                                   | 85.5   | 10% | 94.1   | LF | \$ 0.14   | \$ 13.17    | 0.01 | \$ 56.00 | 0.9  | \$ 53    | \$ 66      |          |  |
|         |     | 5' Wide Sidewalk                                                                                                | 1011.0 | 10% | 1112.1 | SF | \$ 3.20   | \$ 3,558.72 | 0.05 | \$ 56.00 | 52.3 | \$ 2,927 | \$ 6,486   |          |  |
|         |     | Concrete A/C Pad                                                                                                | 9.0    | 5%  | 9.5    | SF | \$ 3.20   | \$ 30.24    | 0.05 | \$ 56.00 | 0.4  | \$ 25    | \$ 55      |          |  |
|         |     | Temporary Construction Entrance Stabilized Entry/Exit Pad                                                       | 174.0  | 10% | 191.4  | SF | \$ 1.34   | \$ 256.48   | 0.01 | \$ 56.00 | 2.3  | \$ 129   | \$ 385     |          |  |
|         |     | 6'-7" Dia Sandstock Pile                                                                                        | 1.0    | 0%  | 1.0    | EA | \$ 13.20  | \$ 13.20    | 0.01 | \$ 56.00 | 0.0  | \$ 0     | \$ 13      |          |  |
|         |     | 6'-7" Dia Topsoil stock Pile                                                                                    | 1.0    | 0%  | 1.0    | EA | \$ 13.20  | \$ 13.20    | 0.01 | \$ 56.00 | 0.0  | \$ 0     | \$ 13      |          |  |
|         |     | 1:1 In Slope Proposed Berm (6" High From Grade)                                                                 | 379.8  | 10% | 417.8  | LF | \$ 0.50   | \$ 208.90   | 0.05 | \$ 56.00 | 19.2 | \$ 1,076 | \$ 1,285   |          |  |
|         |     | SITE IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                               |        |     |        |    |           |             |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | Type-III Silt Fence As Per FDOT Index No.102                                                                    | 411.5  | 10% | 452.7  | LF | \$ 1.01   | \$ 457.18   | 0.01 | \$ 56.00 | 5.9  | \$ 330   | \$ 787     |          |  |
|         |     | Type-IV Silt Fence                                                                                              | 38.8   | 10% | 42.7   | LF | \$ 1.01   | \$ 43.11    | 0.01 | \$ 56.00 | 0.6  | \$ 31    | \$ 74      |          |  |
|         |     | 2 1/2" Dia Softwood Post (3'-0" High)                                                                           | 68.0   | 0%  | 68.0   | EA | \$ 22.00  | \$ 1,496.00 | 0.40 | \$ 56.00 | 27.2 | \$ 1,523 | \$ 3,019   |          |  |
|         |     | 4" Dia Softwood Post For Fence (5'-0" High)                                                                     | 4.0    | 0%  | 4.0    | EA | \$ 35.00  | \$ 140.00   | 0.40 | \$ 56.00 | 1.6  | \$ 90    | \$ 230     |          |  |

|               |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |         |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---------|
| 33. UTILITIES |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | \$4,194 |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---------|

|         |     |                                                   |      |     |      |    |           |           |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|---------|-----|---------------------------------------------------|------|-----|------|----|-----------|-----------|------|----------|------|----------|------------|----------|--|
|         |     |                                                   |      |     |      |    |           |           |      |          |      |          | Labor/Hour | \$ 56.00 |  |
| 293-295 | A-1 | WATER UTILITIES                                   |      |     |      |    |           |           |      |          |      |          |            |          |  |
|         |     | 1" Water Service Line                             | 74.7 | 10% | 82.1 | LF | \$ 9.00   | \$ 739.20 | 0.17 | \$ 56.00 | 14.3 | \$ 800   | \$ 1,540   |          |  |
|         |     | 3" Sanitary Line Connected To Existing Sewer Line | 64.4 | 10% | 70.9 | LF | \$ 13.10  | \$ 928.29 | 0.30 | \$ 56.00 | 21.4 | \$ 1,198 | \$ 2,127   |          |  |
|         |     | 2'-8" X 2'-4" Catch Basin w/ Grate                | 1.0  | 0%  | 1.0  | EA | \$ 355.00 | \$ 355.00 | 3.08 | \$ 56.00 | 3.1  | \$ 172   | \$ 527     |          |  |

Material Cost

Labor Cost

|                  |            |            |  |
|------------------|------------|------------|--|
| Material Cost    | \$ 274,155 |            |  |
| Labor Cost       | \$ 181,901 |            |  |
| Sub Total        | \$ 456,055 | \$ 456,055 |  |
| Profit 10%       | \$ 45,606  | \$ 45,606  |  |
| Over Head 10%    | \$ 45,606  | \$ 45,606  |  |
| Insurance 0%     | \$ -       | \$ -       |  |
| Taxes 0%         | \$ -       | \$ -       |  |
| Contingencies 5% | \$ 22,803  | \$ 22,803  |  |
| Net Total        | \$ 570,069 | \$ 570,069 |  |

**Notes for Clients**  
THIS EXCEL STATEMENT IS EDITABLE AND CAN BE MODIFIED AS REQUIRED.  
CHANGE IN PERCENTAGES WILL CHANGE THE AMOUNT REFLECTING OF RESPECTIVE HEAD.  
INSURANCE AND TAXES PERCENTAGES NEEDS TO BE ADDED.  
PRICES OF LABOR AND MATERIALS ARE TAKEN FROM ONLINE MARKET RESOURCES AND CAN DIFFER FROM LOCAL VENDOR/SUPPLIER, RESPECTED CLIENTS ARE ADVISED TO DOUBLE CHECK TO MAKE SURE THE BID IS COMPETITIVE.